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Roehampton University N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

 N74  HE, HL, HM

S
St Ann’s Road 295  HE, HK, HS, HT

St James's Park  N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Scrubs Lane 220  HP. HQ, HS, HT

Shepherd’s Bush    295  HE, HK, HS, HT

for Westfield

Shepherd’s Bush Green  220  N72  HP. HQ, HS, HT

 295  HE, HK, HS, HT

Sloane Square   N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

South Kensington   N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

Stamford Brook Bus Garage N11  HE, HK, HS, HT

T
Teddington  Broad Street N33  HA, HB, HL, HM

Trafalgar Square  N97  HA, HB, HC, HD 

for Charing Cross   

Turnham Green   N11  HE, HK, HS, HT

Twickenham York Street N33  HA, HB, HL, HM

V
Victoria   N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Victoria Coach Station N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

W
Wandsworth  220  HA, HB, HL, HM

Wandsworth Bridge 295  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Bridgend Road

West Brompton    N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

West Ealing Northfield Avenue N11  HE, HK, HS, HT

Westminster   N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Parliament Square

White City  220  HP. HQ, HS, HT

for Wood Lane   

Whitehall Horse Guards Parade N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Willesden Junction   220  HP. HQ, HS, HT

Wormwood Scrubs 220  HP. HQ, HS, HT

North Pole Road

Y
York Road 295  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

A
Acton High Street N11  HE, HK, HS, HT

Acton Town  N11  HE, HK, HS, HT

B
Baker Street   N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

Barnes  N33  N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

Barnes Common N33  HA, HB, HL, HM

Upper Richmond Road

C
Chelsea N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Old Town Hall and World’s End 

Clapham Junction    295  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

College Park 220  HP, HQ, HS, HT

Cromwell Road  N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

Earl’s Court Road N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

D
Dawes Road  295  N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

E
Earl’s Court   N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

Ealing Broadway    N11  HE, HK, HS, HT 

East Acton  and Brunel Road N72  HP. HQ, HS, HT

F
Fulham Broadway   295  N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Fulham High Street 220  N33  N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

 N74  HE, HL, HM

Fulham Palace Road 220  N33  N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

for Fulham Football Club N74  HE, HL, HM

Fulham Pools N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

Fulwell  N33  HA, HB, HL, HM

G
Gloucester Road   N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

Green Park   N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

H
Hammersmith  Bus Station 220  N33  N72  HP. HQ, HS, HT

 295  N11  HE, HK, HS, HT

 N97  HE, HS, HT

Hammersmith Hospital N72  HP. HQ, HS, HT

Harlesden Jubilee Clock  220  HP. HQ, HS, HT

Harwood Road  295  N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Hyde Park Corner  N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

K
Knightsbridge   N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

L
Ladbroke Grove   295  HE, HK, HS, HT

Cambridge Gardens

Ladbroke Grove Sainsbury’s 295  HE, HK, HS, HT

Latimer Road   295  HE, HK, HS, HT

Lower Richmond Road N33  N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

M
Marble Arch   N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

N
Northfields   N11  HE, HK, HS, HT

North Sheen  Manor Road N33  HA, HB, HL, HM

P
Park Lane N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

Piccadilly Circus   N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

Portman Street Selfridges N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

Putney  N74  HE, HL, HM

Putney  N33  N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

 N74  HE, HL, HM

Putney Bridge  220  N33  N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

 N74  HE, HL, HM

Putney Bridge Road  220  HA, HB, HL, HM

Putney Leisure Centre  N74  HE, HL, HM

Q
Queen Mary’s Hospital  N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

 N74  HE, HL, HM

R
Ravenscourt Park   N11  HE, HK, HS, HT

King Street

Richmond  Bus Station N33  HA, HB, HL, HM

Riverside Quarter  220  HA, HB, HL, HM

Roehampton Bessborough Road N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

Roehampton Danebury Avenue N74  HE, HL, HM
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Oyster pay as you go and you don’t need to top up

The Hopper fare offers you unlimited pay as you go
Bus and Tram journeys within one hour.
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journey you may be liable for a penalty fare or prosecuted.
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anytime, anywhere, or visit t.gov.uk/oyster.
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t.gov.uk/ticketstopnder or visit your nearest TfL station

 

 
 

  Connections with London Underground
  Connections with London Overground or Elizabeth line
  Connections with National Rail
  Connections with DLR
  Connections with river boats
  Cycle hire docking station
  Tube station with 24-hour service Friday and 
  Saturday nights

KeyKey
  Connections with London Underground
  Connections with London Overground
  Connections with Elizabeth line
  Connections with National Rail
  Connections with DLR
  Connections with river boats
  Cycle hire docking station
  Tube station with 24-hour service Friday and 
  Saturday nights

Charing-Cross-Hospital-Night-DR-Spider.indd   1Charing-Cross-Hospital-Night-DR-Spider.indd   1 11/04/2023   06:0611/04/2023   06:06

© Transport for London
Information correct from 29 April 2023

Night buses from Charing Cross Hospital

River Thames

Riv
er T

ham
es

White City
for Wood Lane

College Park

Scrubs Lane

Ealing Broadway

West Ealing
Northfield Avenue

Acton
High Street

Acton
Town

Turnham
Green

Stamford Brook
Bus Garage

Ravenscourt Park
King Street

Fulham
Pools

West
Brompton

Earl’s Court

South Kensington

Gloucester Road

Cromwell Road
Earl’s Court Road

Knightsbridge

Hyde Park
Corner

Park Lane

Marble Arch

Portman Street
Selfridges

Baker Street

Green
Park

Trafalgar Square
for Charing Cross

Fulham
Broadway

Harwood
Road

Lower
Richmond

Road

Putney
Leisure Centre

Barnes

Barnes Common
Upper Richmond

Road
North Sheen
Manor Road

Twickenham
York Street

Richmond
Bus Station

Chelsea
World’s
End

Chelsea
Old Town Hall

Westminster
Parliament Square

Victoria Coach Station

Victoria

St James’s Park

Sloane
Square

Dawes
Road

Fulham Palace Road
for Fulham Football Club

Teddington
Broad Street

Fulham High Street

Putney Bridge

Putney Bridge
Road

Wandsworth
Mapleton Crescent

Riverside
Quarter

Wandsworth
Southside

Shopping Centre

Northfields

Hammersmith
Bus Station

Shepherd’s Bush Green

Willesden
Junction

Piccadilly
Circus

Shepherd’s Bush
for Westfield

St Ann’s Road

Latimer Road

Ladbroke Grove
Cambridge Gardens

Ladbroke Grove
St Charles Square

Ladbroke Grove
Sainsbury’s

Wandsworth Bridge
Bridgend Road

York Road

Plough
Road

Clapham
Junction

Queen Mary’s Hospital

Roehampton
University

Putney

Roehampton
Bessborough RoadFulwell

Roehampton
Danebury Avenue

Wormwood Scrubs North Pole Road

Harlesden Jubilee Clock

Hammersmith
Hospital

East ActonEast Acton
Brunel Road

Putney

Whitehall
Horse Guards Parade

from stops HC, HD, HP, HQ

N74

from stops HE, HL, HM

N74
from stops HA, HB, HL, HM

N33

from stops HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

N11

from stops HA, HB, HL, HM

N72

from stops HA, HB, HC, HD

N97

 295
from stops

HA, HB, HC,
 HH, HJ

 220
from stops HP, HQ, HS, HT

 220
from stops HA, HB, HL, HM

 295
from stops HE, HK, HS, HT

from stops HP, HQ, HS, HT

N33

from stops
HE, HK, HS, HT

N11 from stops
HP, HQ, HS, HT

N72

from stops HE, HS, HT

N97

LADBROKE
GROVE

HARLESDEN

HAMMERSMITH

ACTON

CHELSEA

ROEHAMPTON

PUTNEY
WANDSWORTH

CLAPHAM
JUNCTION

220

N74

N33

220 N33
N72 N74

295

N11

N11

220 N72

220

N74 N97

N74295

N72
N74

ASPENLEA   RD

FULHAM
    PALACE     ROAD

LILLIE        ROAD

M
UNSTER     ROAD

DAWES ROAD

LYSIA STREET

CRABTREE LANE

GREYHOUND     ROAD

KINGWOOD  RD

RANNOCH    ROAD

QUEENSMILL       
    ROAD

W
OODLAW

N  ROAD

DELORME ST

LARNACH RD

ELLALINE

ROAD

SILVERTON RD

NELLA RD
ROSEDEW RD

AVERILL ST

PARFREY STLOCHALINE

ST

CHALDON  ROAD

AINTREE  ST

BRONSART  RD

BRON
SART  RD

PU
R

C E LL   CRE
S

NITON  ST

LANGTHORNE  STREET

TASSO  RD

M
USARD  ROAD

HUM
BOLT  RD

ROAD
M

OYLAN

M
ARGRAVINE     ROAD

H&R4

H&R3

H&R1

H&R2

Charing
Cross

Hospital

Recreation
Ground

Fulham
Palace Road
Cemetery

CHARING CROSS HOSPITAL NIGHT DR (H&F) TfL 2210.01.23 (P)

Roehampton University N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

 N74  HE, HL, HM

S
St Ann’s Road 295  HE, HK, HS, HT

St James's Park  N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Scrubs Lane 220  HP. HQ, HS, HT

Shepherd’s Bush    295  HE, HK, HS, HT

for Westfield

Shepherd’s Bush Green  220  N72  HP. HQ, HS, HT

 295  HE, HK, HS, HT

Sloane Square   N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

South Kensington   N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

Stamford Brook Bus Garage N11  HE, HK, HS, HT

T
Teddington  Broad Street N33  HA, HB, HL, HM

Trafalgar Square  N97  HA, HB, HC, HD 

for Charing Cross   

Turnham Green   N11  HE, HK, HS, HT

Twickenham York Street N33  HA, HB, HL, HM

V
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Victoria Coach Station N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

W
Wandsworth  220  HA, HB, HL, HM

Wandsworth Bridge 295  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Bridgend Road

West Brompton    N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

West Ealing Northfield Avenue N11  HE, HK, HS, HT

Westminster   N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Parliament Square

White City  220  HP. HQ, HS, HT

for Wood Lane   

Whitehall Horse Guards Parade N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Willesden Junction   220  HP. HQ, HS, HT
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Y
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A
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B
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Barnes Common N33  HA, HB, HL, HM

Upper Richmond Road

C
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Old Town Hall and World’s End 

Clapham Junction    295  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ
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Earl’s Court Road N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

D
Dawes Road  295  N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

E
Earl’s Court   N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

Ealing Broadway    N11  HE, HK, HS, HT 

East Acton  and Brunel Road N72  HP. HQ, HS, HT

F
Fulham Broadway   295  N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Fulham High Street 220  N33  N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

 N74  HE, HL, HM

Fulham Palace Road 220  N33  N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

for Fulham Football Club N74  HE, HL, HM

Fulham Pools N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

Fulwell  N33  HA, HB, HL, HM

G
Gloucester Road   N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

Green Park   N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

H
Hammersmith  Bus Station 220  N33  N72  HP. HQ, HS, HT

 295  N11  HE, HK, HS, HT

 N97  HE, HS, HT

Hammersmith Hospital N72  HP. HQ, HS, HT

Harlesden Jubilee Clock  220  HP. HQ, HS, HT

Harwood Road  295  N11  HA, HB, HC, HH, HJ

Hyde Park Corner  N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

K
Knightsbridge   N74  HC, HD, HP, HQ

 N97  HA, HB, HC, HD

L
Ladbroke Grove   295  HE, HK, HS, HT

Cambridge Gardens

Ladbroke Grove Sainsbury’s 295  HE, HK, HS, HT

Latimer Road   295  HE, HK, HS, HT
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M
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N
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P
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Putney Bridge  220  N33  N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

 N74  HE, HL, HM

Putney Bridge Road  220  HA, HB, HL, HM

Putney Leisure Centre  N74  HE, HL, HM

Q
Queen Mary’s Hospital  N72  HA, HB, HL, HM

 N74  HE, HL, HM

R
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• Find your destination on the map 
• See the coloured lines on the map for the 
 bus routes that go to your destination
• Check the map (at the end of each coloured 
 line) for the bus stops to catch your bus from
• Use the central map to find the nearest bus
 stop for your route 
• Look for the bus stop letters at the top of the 
 stop (see example for stop A to the right)    

How to use this map


